Ord. 0221-2023

Information to be included in all Legislation Modifying Contracts:

The names of all companies bidding or submitting an RFEP or RESQ for the original
contract.

Bricker & Eckler LLP
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC

The location by City and State of all companies bidding or submitting an RFP or RFSO for
the original contract.

Bricker & Eckler LLP, 100 South Third Street, Columbus, OH 43215
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC, 100 Pine Street, Harrisburg, PA 17101

The status, Majority, MBE, FBE, of all companies bidding or submitting an RFP or RFSO
for the original contract.

Bricker & Eckler LLP — not contract compliant
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC - Majority

The name and location of the firm awarded the original contract and the Contract
Number.

McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
100 Pine Street, Harrisburg, PA 17101
Contract #001743

A description of work performed to date as part of the contract and a full description of
work to be performed during any future phasing of the contract.

This contract will provide energy consultant legal services for supply-side electric energy procurement
and management, and advisory services in matters relating to the City’s purchase of electric power for the
Department of Public Utilities, Division of Power. This firm will work closely with the City Attorney’s
Office and the Division of Power to assist the City in identifying energy related issues, identifying the
most competitive solutions, and securing the best prices, terms, and conditions available for electricity
contract(s) with qualified suppliers.

An updated contract timeline to contract completion.

Year 2 — January 2021 — January 2022
Year 3 — January 2022 — January 2023
Year 4 — January 2023 — January 2024
Year 5 — January 2024 — January 2025
Year 6 — January 2025 — January 2026

A description of any and all modifications to date including the amounts of each
modification and the Contract Number associated with any modification to date. (List each
modification separately)

Renewal #1 — $100,000 (PO259860)



Ord. 0221-2023

Renewal #2 — $100,000 (P0O323034)
Renewal #3 — $100,000 (Pending)

A full description of the work to be performed as part of the proposed contract
modification. (Indicating the work to be a logical extension of the contract is not sufficient

explanation)

This renewal will provide continued electricity legal consultant services under the terms of the original
contract.

If the contract modification was not anticipated and explained in the original contract
legislation a full explanation as to the reasons the work could not have been anticipated is
required. (Changed or field conditions is not sufficient explanation. Describe in full the
changed conditions that require modification of the contract scope and amount.)

This renewal was anticipated.

An explanation of why the work to be performed as part of the contract modification
cannot be bid out. (Indicating the work to be a logical extension of the contract is not
sufficient explanation)

This contract was bid out and planned annual renewals were part of the bid award.

A cost summary to include the original contract amount, the cost of each modification to
date (List each modification separately), the cost of the modification being requested in the
legislation, the estimated cost of any future known modifications and a total estimate of the
contract cost.

Original contract (Year 1 — PO216925) $ 75,000.00
Renewal #1 (Year 2 — PO259860) $ 100,000.00
Renewal #2 (Year 3 — P0323034) $ 100,000.00
Renewal #3 (Pending) $ 100,000.00
Renewal #4 (Future) $ 100,000.00
Renewal #5 (Future) $ 100,000.00
Total contract estimate to date $ 575,000.00



